
RESOLUTION OF ESTABLISHMENT NO. 73-89 
of 

COUNTY ROADS 

WHEREAS, on August 2, 1989, the Board of County Commissioners did pass 
and approve a Resolution of Intention to Establish the following roads as 
county maintained roads: 

Road No. 

00020 
15590 
24170 
44200 
44250 
44270 
45430 
45660 
50460 
58210 

Road Name 

Satsop Maple Glen 
Brewer Road (Extension) 
Agate Beach Place 
Lake Cushman 
Staircase Road 
Forest Service Road #24 
Baskin Lane 
Harrison Avenue 
Moore's Alley 
Port Townsend St. 

Mile Posts 

0.50 - 0.95 
0.24 - 0.33 
0.00 - 0.03 
9.22 - 9.29 
0. 00 - 1. 64 
0.00 - 0.03 
0.00 - 0.08 
0.00 - 0.10 
0.00 - 0.06 
0.00 - 0.09 

WHEREAS, after due Notice and Public Hearing, pursuant to law, and after 
careful consideration and study of the report submitted by the Mason County 
Engineer, finds that the establishment is a public necessity and practicable; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County 
Commissioners, that the roads as listed above, be established as a part of the 
Mason County Road System, and the Mason County Engineer be directed to proceed 
with said establishment. 

DATED this 22nd day of August, 1989. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

ATTEST:~2{)~c3CYVJv 
Clerk of the Board - I- -

cc: Cmmrs. 
Auditor 
Engineer 
Assessor 
General Services 
Sheriff 


