RESOLUTION OF ESTABLISHMENT NO. ___73-89_ of COUNTY ROADS

WHEREAS, on August 2, 1989, the Board of County Commissioners did pass and approve a Resolution of Intention to Establish the following roads as county maintained roads: $\frac{1}{2}$

Road No.	Road Name	<u>Mile Posts</u>		
00020 15590	Satsop Maple Glen Brewer Road (Extension)	0.50 0.24	-	0.95
24170	Agate Beach Place	0.00	-	0.03
44200	Lake Cushman	9.22	-	9.29
44250	Staircase Road	0.00	-	1.64
44270	Forest Service Road #24	0.00	-	0.03
45430	Baskin Lane	0.00	_	0.08
45660	Harrison Avenue	0.00	-	0.10
50460	Moore's Alley	0.00	-	0.06
58210	Port Townsend St.	0.00	-	0.09

WHEREAS, after due Notice and Public Hearing, pursuant to law, and after careful consideration and study of the report submitted by the Mason County Engineer, finds that the establishment is a public necessity and practicable;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, that the roads as listed above, be established as a part of the Mason County Road System, and the Mason County Engineer be directed to proceed with said establishment.

DATED this 22nd day of August, 1989.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairperson

Member

Member

ATTEST: Selecca Rogers
Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Prosecuting Attorney

cc:

Cmmrs. Auditor Engineer Assessor

General Services

Sheriff